#### 11/14/2018 505191178

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5237947

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YU-TING CHEN	11/14/2018
JIUN-JY CHEN	11/14/2018
TUN-FUN WAY	11/14/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD., CHUTUNG
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	31040

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16190782				

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: tu.t.tan@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100E

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0941-3686PUS2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAN T. TU
SIGNATURE:	/Tan T. Tu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment 0941-3686PUS2#page1.tif source=Assignment 0941-3686PUS2#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047546 FRAME: 0220** 505191178

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yu-Ting CHEN, Jiun-Jy CHEN and Tun-Fun WAY hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title:	DIA	MINI	: CO)	<b>MPOU</b>	ND, D	<u>IAMIN</u>	IE-DL	١CID	SALI	. co	POLY	MER	AND		
	MET	HOD	FOR	MAN	UFAC	TURIN	IG TH	E SA	ME	e village i Minacologia		aramıan	441.124		
Filed:	walker come		/2018				Serial	ententation (xe) (cc) (cc)		1619	0782	lentotetutui			
Execute	d on:					20	18/11/	14			erit in		Name of the Control	-	7
		. 1912/05/05/05				***************************************	*****	Marine Constitution of the	**********	****	*		***************************************		*******

WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute of No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu 31040, Taiwan, R. O. C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and

application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Full name of sole or first inventor: Yu-Ting CHEN
Inventor's signature:

Yu-Trag Chen

2018: 11. 14.

4	4	The transfer of the second second	ong interference of the contract of the contra
3	Full name of second invento		
1	I have been as annot be a second	The state of the s	
1	1. W. MENN NEWSTREEN AND SPECIALISMS IN MICHIGARIES.	ET THEFT I'VE FERRING	A LOS BORGOS CONTROLOS CONTROLAS ESTABLACIONES O DE SERVICIO DE SERVICIO DE CONTROLA POR CONTROLA PARA LA REPLACACIÓN DE CONTROLA POR CONTROLA PARA LA REPLACACIÓN DE CONTROLA POR CONTROLA PARA LA REPLACACIÓN DE CONTROLA POR CO
1		a a series at 1 markets	auriconionion Grafalata, in Communica de La Santa de Control de Carlo de Carlo de Carlo de Communica 🖡
1	Commence of the control of the contr	The state of the s	The state of the s
4	( I the topological resource of some and a second	1.000 (C. ) W. See See Labour 40 (E.	
3	Inventor's signature:		and the first transfer at a commencial and the first and the first and the first and the constitution of the first and the first
. 1		成的と記憶があわれた。これは 🤊 Leoute 🦥	A 🖟 🗸 🖟 A CONTRACTOR AND
4	# 29 m P	, 1965年 (1967年) 1968年 (1968年) - 1968年 (1968年) (1968年) - 1868年 (1968年) - 1968年 (1968年) - 1968年 (1968年) - 1968年 (1968年)	- 117.20 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 1
-3		● 野村 (1994年) 野野県田田田田町 大大 大大 (1994年)	- The Companies of t
1	<ul> <li>Control of the control of the control</li></ul>	### - 1000年100日 というというに ・ 2事:	
- 1	A	<b>₩</b>	ring in the first and a broken and the company of t
-1		hand of the state	5018 (11, 74)
ч	-1	/V	
-1	The state of the s	The state of the s	LIDER CONTROL - A CONTROL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O
	And the second s	1	AND THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE
	A CARLO CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF TH		APPAN

P54060095US; 0954-A25562-US

1 of 2

Full name of third inventor: Tun-Fun WAY	
Inventor's signature: Tur-Fr Way	Date: (blocke 14,29)

P54060095US; 0954-A25562-US

2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 047546 FRAME: 0222